504238192 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4284869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIM IOANNIDES MD	02/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPVVAX, LLC	
Street Address:	140 SW CHAMBER COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	PORT ST. LUCIE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34986	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62068332
Application Number:	14921648
PCT Number:	US2015057150
Application Number:	62300785
Application Number:	62328487
Application Number:	62338183
Application Number:	62444576
Application Number:	62455434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 986-2119
Email: twpatent@msn.com
Correspondent Name: TED WHITLOCK

Address Line 1: 5323 SW 38TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TED WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE: /Ted Whitlock/

PATENT 504238192 REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0885

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=loannides-HPVVAX Assignment-exe#page1.tif
source=loannides-HPVVAX Assignment-exe#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Tim Ioannides, M.D., residing in Vero Beach, Florida (ASSIGNOR), as an inventor of certain inventions and technologies which are the subject of this Assignment, do hereby sell and assign to HPVVAX, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 140 SW Chamber Court, Suite 200, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34986 (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and technologies, and any and all improvements therein, as disclosed and described in the following United States and International (PCT) Patent Applications:

US Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 62/068,332, entitled SKIN CANCER TREATMENT AND PREVENTION METHOD, filed October 24, 2014;

US Patent Application, Ser. No. 14/921,648, entitled CANCER AND SKIN LESION TREATMENT, filed October 23, 2015;

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2015/057150, entitled CANCER AND SKIN LESION TREATMENT, filed October, 23, 2015;

US Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 62/300,785, entitled CANCER AND SKIN LESION TREATMENT, filed February 27, 2016;

US Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 62/328,487, entitled CANCER AND SKIN LESION TREATMENT, filed April 27, 2016;

US Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 62/338,183, entitled CANCER AND SKIN LESION TREATMENT USING SINGLE DOSE OF VACCINE, filed May 18, 2016;

US Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 62/444,576, entitled CANCER TREATMENT, filed January 10, 2017; and

US Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 62/455,434, entitled METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATING CANCER OR SKIN LESION USING A VACCINE, filed February 6, 2017;

and any and all related applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States and International patent

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0887 application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions or improvements thereof to said ASSIGNEE or his successors or assigns and agree that on request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, designees, or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents necessary to prosecute any application directed to the inventions or improvements, as well as any divisional, continuing and reissue applications relating thereto, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, designees, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: February 21, 2017

Name: Tim loannides, M.D.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

ASSIGNEE:

Date: February 21, 2017

HPVVAX, LLC, a Florida limited

liability company

Name: Tim Ioannides, M.D.

raine, ini ivaninges. Tätaa Maaaaaa

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 02/22/2017